

Himachal Pradesh
Public Works Department

No. PWH/HD/CB/T-I/2025-26
To

2178280

Dated: - 11/9/2025

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar,
Shimla-2

Subject: - Publication of Notice inviting tender.

Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith copy of notice inviting tender for publishing on departmental website for favour of further necessary action please.

Encl: As above

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division Haroli,
Distt.Una HP).

Copy along with copy of notice inviting tender is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 15th Circle, HP: PWD, Una.
2. Copy to Notice board.

Executive Engineer,
HPPWD Division Haroli,
Distt.Una HP).

Certificate

Certified that the tenders for the works called vide this office letter No. PWH/HD/CB/T-1/2024-25
3178-80 dated 11.08.2025 are required to be carried out immediately being emergent nature of work in public
interest.



Executive Engineer,
Haroli Division, HPPWD
Haroli Distt.Una HP).

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

“ NOTICE INVITING TENDERS ”

Short term Percentage rate tender on PWD Form No. 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Haroli Division H.P. on behalf of Governor of H.P for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors/firms enlisted in PWD Department as per latest instructions, so as to reach and open in his office as per time schedule given below. The offer of the tender will be open for 45 days from the date of opening of tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

1. Date of receipt of application for the tender form a/w requisite documents: - 13.08.2025 up to 10.30 (AM).
2. Date of issue/sale of tender forms against cash payment(non-refundable): - 14.08.2025 up to 3.00 PM
3. Date of receipt of tenders: - 18.08.2025- up to 10.30 AM
4. Date of opening of tenders: - 18.08.2025 at 11.00 AM

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	EMD	Time Limit	Cost of tender	Eligible class of contract or
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Restoration of rain damage on link road Subowana to Baliwal Km 0/0 to 5/00 (SH: C/o R/wall at RD 2/556 to 2/562-LHS)	99406	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
2	Restoration of rain damage of link road Gabbe Mohalla Km 0/0 to 1/500 (SH: C/o Causewah RD 2/580 to 2/588)	71569	2000/-	One Month	350/-	Class- C & D
3	Restoration of rain damage on link road Subowana to Baliwal Km 0/0 to 5/00 (SH: C/o R/wall at RD 2/580 to 2/584.60-LHS)	99221	2000/-	One month	350/-	Class- C & D

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving certificate/ time deposit/ saving account of any post office or FDR, Nationalized bank duly pledged in the name of undersigned must be accompanied with each tender. The conditional tender and tender not accompanying the earnest money in the proper mode of deposit will summarily be rejected. The tender documents to be sent should have invariably be waxed in sealed cover and in failure of that those will not be entertained. The copy of valid enlistment, GST registration No., Income Tax, Pan No. and epf no. must be attached with application.

SPECIAL CONDITION: -

1. The contractor should produce a copy of valid enlistment/renewal letter at the time of application.
3. The contractor/firm shall have his resignation and GST No. and copy of same be attached with the application.
4. The earnest money for the above work should be submitted duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Haroli Division HPPWD with the application for the purchase of tender forms. The application received without earnest money shall summarily be rejected.
5. The contractor/firms are required to insert the rate in words as well as figures, failing which Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/rejects any or all tenders. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be local/gazetted holidays, the same shall be process on next date.
6. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have relevant machinery and equipment, the list of which may be attached with their application a/w proof of ownership of machinery/legal tie up arrangement).
7. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reasons.
8. The conditional/ambiguous/telegraphic tenders by fax shall not entertained/considered in any case.

HIM SUCHANA AVAM JAN SAMPARK.


 Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division Haroli
 Distt.Una(HP).Pin Code-177220
 Email: ee-harolli-hp@hp.gov.in
 On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

Schedule of quantity

Name of work : Restoration of rain damages on Link road from Subowana to Baliwal by providing R/wall at Rd. 2/580 to 2/584.60 Lhs							Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 99,221
0							Time:-	One month
S.NO							Earnest Money:-	2000
DESCRIPTION							Rate in words	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m All kinds of soil including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	Qty	Unit	T. Rate			Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1236
7.73			Cum.	160.00				
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 in foundation and plinth. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	28.91	Cum.	3300.00			Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	95406
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (V) : 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614, 709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.00	nos	160.00			Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	960
4	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 Granular material including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax, sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	2.94	Cum.	550.00			Rupees Five Hundred Fifty Only	1619
	Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018						Total	99221
	2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021							
	Percentage quoted rate in figures							
	Percentage quoted rate in words							
	Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected							

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division Haroli
Distt. Una (H.P.)

197

Schedule of quantity

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damage of link road Gabbe Mohalla km . 0/00 to 1/500						Estimated Cost: Rs	₹ 71,569
(Sh: C/O Couse way. Rd 2/580 to 2/588).						Time:-	One month
DESCRIPTION						Earnest Money:-	2000
S.NO	DESCRIPTION	Qty	Unit	T.Rate	Rate in words	Amount	
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation of structures as per drawing and technical specification, including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious matter, dressing of sides and bottom and backfilling with approved material. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	6.30	cum	160.00	Rupees One Hundred Sixty Only	1008	
2	Providing concrete for Plain concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802.803,1202 & 1203.P.C.C. grade M 10 Nominal Mix 1 : 4 : 8 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	1.40	cum	3300.00	Rupees Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	4620	
3	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete : 250 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	20.00	R/mtr.	657.05	Rupees Six Hundred FiftySeven Paise Five Only	13141	
4	Providing & laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for Plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations of cement concrete complete of Plain/reinforced concrete grade M-25 as per drawings and technical specification clause 802.803,1202 & 1203. M 25 Nominal Mix 1 : 1.5:3. and as per Direction of Engineer -in -charge, including carriage of material within all leads . The rate is including of octroi, royalty, Malkana, toll tax , sale tax or other taxes imposed by the Government.	9.60	cum	5500.00	Rupees Five Thousand Five Hundred Only	52800	
Note 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy: to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) © (17) 2/02012 dated 07.08.2018						Total	71569
2) The bidder are requested to submit there bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy. PW to the Govt. of Hp vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)/1/2020 Dated 22.07.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter no. PBW (B)(A)(3)/1/2020-1 Dated 07.10.2021							
Percentage quoted rate in figures							
Percentage quoted rate in words							
Note -Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor, other wise the tender will be rejected							

Name of work : Restoration of rain damage on link road Subowana to Baliwal 0/00 to 5/00 (SH: C/O R/wall at RD 2/556 to 2/562-LHS)									
S. No.	Description of work	Quantity	Unit	Figures	Words	Estimated Cost	99406		
						Earnest Money	2000		
						Time limit	One month		
						RATE In	AMOUNT		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any height including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within any all kind of soil including entire carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction by the Engineer-in-charge. The rates are inclusive octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, sale tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government.	8.64	Per cubic metre	160.00	Rupees One hundred sixty only		1382		
2	Providing and laying mechanically mixed and vibrated concrete for plain/ reinforced concrete in open foundation/ for all type structure complete of plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (One cement :four sand: eight graded crushed /broken stone aggregate 40mm (forty Millimeter) nominal size in or under wateror ground complete including pumping or bailing out water, dewatering removal of slush as required at site which may arise at the time of laying under water complete for all heights/ depths including the cost of form work as per drawings and technical specification Clause 802.803.1202 and 1203 as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge, including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidental. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	28.08	Per cubic metre	3300.00	Rupees three thousand three hundred only		92664		
3	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/ stone masonry/ plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm(hundred milimetre) dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(v):20(H)(one vertical twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 614,709,1204:3.7 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax, octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	17.00	Each	160.00	Rupees One hundred sixty only		2720		
4	Providing Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes sale tax octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, GST, labour cess or other taxes imposed by the Government..	4.80	Per cubic metre	550.00	Rupees Five thousand five hundred fifty only		2640		
	NOTE: 1) All Type of material shall be arranged by the contractor vide Notification by Additional Secy. to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B)@17/20212 dated 7.8.2018					Total:	99406		
	2) The bidder are requested to submit their bid as per notification issued by the Principal Secy.PW to the Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020 dated 22.7.2020 & Govt. of HP vide letter No.PBW(B) A(3) 1/2020-1 dated 7.10.2021								
	Percentage quoted rate in Figures								
	Percentage quoted rate in words								
	Note:- Rate quoted in figures & words are mandatory by the contractor , otherwise the tender will be rejected.								

